N T C								
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				ENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No. 147511				
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document,						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Masatoshi SUGIMOT (2) Koji KATO (3) Tsuyoshi MIYAJI Additional name(s) of conveying p	GIMOTO AJI		AISIN 10, TA	d address of receiving party: I AW CO., LTD. AKANE, FUJII-CHO D-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192		
3.	A. 🖄 🗆 🗆 B.	<u> </u>	Merger Change of Name	E	I. Additional	name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/983.	<u>,959</u>	E	3. Patent No.	(s)		
		А	Additional numbers attache	ed?	Yes 🛛 No			
	C.	Title of Application: COOLING	G STRUCTURE FOR	STA	<u>FOR</u>			
5.	cone	ne and address of party to whom correcerning document should be mailed: nme: James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4  Phone Number: 703-836-6	LC - 850 6400	7. 8. C	Please char total fee (37 credit any overp	CFR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.	
		Fax Number: 703-836-27	/8/					
9.	To to original desired and the original desire	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, sinal document.  tes A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	the foregoing information	is true		nd any attached cop nuary 4, 2011	py is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 025610 FRAME: 0521

A CCT	- T- T- T-	A TO N	
ASSI	LTINI	VI.L.IN	

(1) Masutoshi SUGIMOTO (5)

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Koji KATO	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tsuyoshi MIYAJI	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Nume of	/m\	AIRIN ANI GO ATO				
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of	(9) (10)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
	Assignce ·		Anjo-shi, Alchi-ken, 444-	1192 Japan		MARKET AND A ST. A.	
		the en inven- contir	inafter designated as the Assignative right, title and interest for them, and in all applications for the foundation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamina	r the United States of A or putent including any nation, substitute and re	merica as defined in 35 U. and all provisional, nonpre issue application(s), and al	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, laters Palent,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	COOLING STRUCTURE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		rney Docket No. 147511				
			hich the undersigned has (ha on date herewith or	ve) executed an applic	ation for patent in the Uni	ted States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 22	2, 2010			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	mber <u>12/98</u>	3,959		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 4,	2011			
claims of recxami Patents full right and agra	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid Each undersigned hereby	es to excert onal Com- is to perfe- tice States orizes and g from sa st herein a inding on by grants (	ing evidence and going forwance all papers and documents vention for Protection of Indom all affirmative acts which papers to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not the firm of OLIFF & BERRID able in order to comply with the complex services or the comply with the complex services or the complex the complex	and perform any act ustrial Property or sim had be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will no s, assigns and legal re GE, PLC the power to	which may be necessary in ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confire Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and t execute, any agreements presentatives. insert on this assignment a	on by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,	
recordet	tion of this document.	onell bur th	to understound so the duted	r) anneite the under	ricant unmater		
Date	A 1 AA	20/0	te undersigned on the date(	re <u>Kasatoshi</u>	Sugimoto	/PP 4.1.5	
Date Date	December 22,			12 10	Kato	(SEAL)	
,	,		•				
	Darawber 12	30/	D Inventor Clonatu	m (SUVASA)	Marian	(SEAL)	
•	December 22,	20/0	<del></del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mixari	(SEAL)	
Date	Lecember 11,	20/0	Inventor Signatu	ге	Miyayi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signatu	re	Miyaji	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date		Party Warrange and	Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu	rere		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date		January Markey Manager	Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu	rere		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should pro	eferably b	Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu Inventor Signatu	rerererererererere		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should pro	eferably bore at leas	Inventor Signato	re re re Public if within the U		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 025610 FRAME: 0522